Subject: Affirmative Action, OJT Pilot Program and Pre-Award DBE/SBE Review
Contract Number: 0092-0522

Contract Amount: $129,773,454,00

Bid Opening Date: September 11, 2013
OJT Requirement: Yes

Requirement: DBE SBE O GFEO

% and Dollar Amount Requirement: 8% ($10,381,876.32)
Contractor: The Middlesex Corp.
Date: September 26, 2013 (revised October 21, 2013)

Primeisa DBE: Yes[O No

From: Pall Qushana Ext. 3126

Contracts Section

To:  Scott ]. Hoffman
Office of Contract Compliance

Please indicate if this contractor has (7‘1 approved Affirmative Action Plan on file? l/ Yes __No
~H)-R018

If yes, indicate the expiration date:

Is this Firm enrolled in the OJT Pilot Program? / Yes No

In accordance with the provisions, the contractor has submitted the following to meet the pre-award

requirements for this contract.

Subcontractor Race/Ge Amount Amount
nder Nominated ($) Credited (8)

The Quaker Corp. Hi/M 2,088,000.00 2,088,000.00
William G, Moore $ Son, Inc, of Delaware Wh/F 379,118.00 379,118.00
Lintec, LLC Wh/F 4,358,858.41 4,358,858.41
Warning Lights & Scaffolding Service, Inc. Wh/F 706,667.40 706,667 .40
M.R. Bart Const., Corp. Wh/F 1,030,485.00 1,030,485.00
New Form Building Systems, Inc. ‘Wh/F 249,648,63 249,648.63
Freeman Companies, LLC Blk/M 100,000.00 100,000.00
A & R Trucking, LLC Blk/M 1,146,600.00 1,146,600.00
Designs by Ilde, Inc. Wh/F 374,395.25 374,395.25
Total $10,433,772.69 $10,433,772.69

Please review and indicate if you find this submittal acceptable by signing below. If you find any

nominated subcontractor is not to receive credit for any line item but the prime still meets the

minimum requirement, please indicate your exception below.
i —— 02

- 13

Office of Contratf Compliance

Comments:

Date




